B 013 08

EXECUTIVE ORDER

Continuing the Denver Metropolitan Area Regional Air Quality Council

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Office of the Governor of the State of Colorado, I, Bill Ritter, Jr., Governor of the State of Colorado, hereby issue this Executive Order continuing the Denver Metropolitan Area Regional Air Quality Council.

I. <u>Directive</u>

- A. The Denver Metropolitan Area Regional Air Quality Council is hereby continued.
- B. This Executive Order shall supplement Executive Order B 006 07, Recreating and Reauthorizing the Denver Metropolitan Area Regional Air Quality Council, and supercede that Executive Order only to the extent that it is inconsistent with this Executive Order.
- II. <u>Duration</u>

This Executive Order shall remain in force until Denver 31, 2008 or until further modification or rescission by the Governor.

GIVEN under my hand and the Executive Seal of the State of Colorado, this 27th day of October, 2008.

Bill Ritter, Jr. Governor